

HJ0003/214467/2

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 3
(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 26, strike “Chief”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 11, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, and 21, strike “205,433”, “186,433”, “176,633”, “173,633”, “164,433”, “173,633”, and “151,333”, respectively, and substitute “200,433”, “181,433”, “171,633”, “168,633”, “159,433”, “168,633”, and “146,333”, respectively; and in lines 26, 27, 30, 31, 33, 35, and 36, strike “215,433”, “196,433”, “186,633”, “183,633”, “174,433”, “183,633”, and “161,333”, respectively, and substitute “205,433”, “186,433”, “176,633”, “173,633”, “164,433”, “173,633”, and “151,333”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 4, 5, 8, 9, 11, 13, and 14, strike “222,933”, “203,933”, “194,133”, “191,133”, “181,933”, “191,133”, and “168,833”, respectively, and substitute “210,433”, “191,433”, “181,633”, “178,633”, “169,433”, “178,633”, and “156,333”, respectively; and in lines 19, 20, 23, 24, 26, 28, and 29, strike “230,433”, “211,433”, “201,633”, “198,633”, “189,433”, “198,633”, and “176,333”, respectively, and substitute “215,433”, “196,433”, “186,633”, “183,633”, “174,433”, “183,633”, and “161,333”, respectively.